OP \$915.00 4856378

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHF INDUSTRIES, INC.		06/30/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	11 West 42nd Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4856378	81 MADISON	
Registration Number:	2163915	ABERDEEN	
Registration Number:	4956925	BLEEKER & MAIN	
Registration Number:	2077672	CAMEO	
Registration Number:	4018923	CAMEO	
Registration Number:	3610110	CURTAINWORKS	
Registration Number:	3991264	DO LESS LAUNDRY	
Registration Number:	3877410	DREAM FACTORY	
Registration Number:	3800823	EASY-ON	
Registration Number:	4956919	FIRST AT HOME	
Registration Number:	3473351	FLIP IT	
Registration Number:	2847836	FREE SPIRIT	
Registration Number:	3900689	FREE SPIRIT	
Registration Number:	3904419	FREE SPIRIT	
Registration Number:	3883538	GLAMOROUS	
Registration Number:	4827911	GREAT HOTELS COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	4762043	GREAT HOTELS COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	2128421	JAKSON	
Registration Number:	1213294	JAKSON	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0872

900374291

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4910286	LOFT STUDIO	
Registration Number:	2855129	LOFT STYLE	
Registration Number:	2471071	MY ROOM	
Registration Number:	4071298	ONE HOME	
Registration Number:	3940939	PERI	
Serial Number:	86896141	PERI HOME	
Registration Number:	3057320	PERI HOMEWORKS COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	3146497	PERI HOMEWORKS COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	2031083	PERI HOMEWORKS COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	3878055	POWER\$AVE	
Registration Number:	2566047	SHOWER STUFFITS	
Registration Number:	4676264	SIGNATURE	
Registration Number:	4736034	SIGNATURE COASTAL COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	4676263	SIGNATURE MODERN CLASSICS	
Registration Number:	2716127	STUFFITS	
Registration Number:	4259137	STYLE LOUNGE	
Registration Number:	3930294	WICKWEAVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142803568

Email: john.salvage@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: John Salvage

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Kirsner
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie Kirsner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=CIT_CHF-Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page1.tif source=CIT_CHF-Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page2.tif source=CIT_CHF-Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page3.tif source=CIT_CHF-Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page4.tif source=CIT_CHF-Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page5.tif source=CIT_CHF-Trademark security agreement to be filed with USPTO#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, CHF Industries, Inc. or its predecessors-in-interest (collectively, the "Assignor") has adopted, intends to use or has used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Appendix A, which trademarks and service marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or trademark offices or the equivalent thereof in any State thereof, or any other country or political subdivision thereof or applications therefore have been filed (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., a New York corporation, (referred to herein as the "Assignee") pursuant to the Factoring Agreement, dated June 30, 2016, among Assignor and the Assignee,(as the same may be amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Factoring Agreement"), and Assignor has entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Factoring Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Assignee's address is 11 West 42nd Street, New York, New York 10036.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 30th day of June 2016.

[Signature page to follow.]

115420/063-6024813.1 - 1 -

CHF INDUSTRIES, INC.,

By:

Nafme:

Chairna

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 29th day of June 2016, before me personally appeared Frank M. Foley, Jr., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 114 E. 90th Street, Apt. 9C, NY, NY 10128 and that he is Chairman (CEO of [,] described in and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to such authority.

CHF Industries, Inc.

Noelle Kenel-Pierre Notary Public, State of New York No. 02KE6294293 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires December 16, 2017

Waelle Kenel Pren

Notary Public

APPENDIX A

Country	Trademark	Application #	Filing Date	Registration #	Registration Date
US	81 MADISON	86/283070	16-May-14	4856378	17-Nov-15
US	ABERDEEN	75/289049	09-May-1997	2163915	09-Jun-1998
US	BLEEKER & MAIN	86/508458	20-Jan-15	4956925	10-May-2016
US	CAMEO	75/162337	09-Sep-1996	2077672	08-Jul-1997
US	CAMEO	85/225243	25-Jan-2011	4018923	30-Aug-2011
US	CURTAINWORKS	77/459204	28-Apr-2008	3610110	21-Apr-2009
US	DO LESS LAUNDRY	85/975263	15-Jul-2010	3991264	05-Jul-2011
US	DREAM FACTORY	77/561932	04-Sep-2008	3877410	16-Nov-2010
US	EASY-ON	77/722998	27-Apr-2009	3800823	08-Jun-2010
US	FIRST AT HOME	86508345	20-Jan-2015	4956919	10-May-2016
US	FLIP IT	77/181483	15-May-2007	3473351	22-Jul-2008
US	FREE SPIRIT	76/118626	29-Aug-2000	2847836	01-Jun-2004
US	FREE SPIRIT	85/054610	04-Jun-2010	3900689	04-Jan-2011
US	FREE SPIRIT	85/060755	11-Jun-2010	3904419	11-Jan-2011
US	GLAMOROUS	77/679033	26-Feb-2009	3883538	30-Nov-2010
US	GREAT HOTELS COLLECTION	86/219036	12-Mar-2014	4827911	06-Oct-2015
US	GREAT HOTELS COLLECTION	86/976347	12-Mar-2014	4762043	23-Jun-2015
US	JAKSON	75/162323	09-Sep-1996	2128421	13-Jan-1998
US	JAKSON	73/290173		1213294	19-Oct-1982
US	LOFT STUDIO	86/508473	20-Jan-2015	4910286	01-Mar-2016
US	LOFT STYLE	78/173933	14-Oct-2002	2855129	15-Jun-2004
US	MY ROOM	75/818178	08-Oct-1999	2471071	24-Jul-2001
US	ONE HOME	77/982651	25-Aug-2009	4071298	13-Dec-2011
US	PERI	85/128244	13-Sep-2010	3940939	05-Apr-2011
US	PERI HOME	86/896141	03-Feb-2016		
US	PERI HOMEWORKS COLLECTION	78/466907	13-Aug-2004	3057320	07-Feb-2006
US	PERI HOMEWORKS COLLECTION	78/468874	17-Aug-2004	3146497	19-Sep-2006
US	PERI HOMEWORKS COLLECTION	74/677042	19-May-1995	2031083	14-Jan-1997
US	power\$ave	77/898165	21-Dec-2009	3878055	16-Nov-2010
US	SHOWER STUFFITS	76/044206	08-May-2000	2566047	30-Apr-2002

Appendix A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0877

Country	Trademark	Application #	Filing Date	Registration #	Registration Date
US	SIGNATURE	86/067764	18-Sep-2013	4676264	20-Jan-15
US	SIGNATURE COASTAL COLLECTION	86/067774	18-Sep-2013	4736034	12-May-15
US	SIGNATURE MODERN CLASSICS	86/067756	18-Sep-2013	4676263	20-Jan-15
US	STUFFITS	76/044205	08-May-2000	2716127	13-May-2003
US	STYLE LOUNGE	85/522814	23-Jan-2012	4259137	11-Dec-2012
US	WICKWEAVE	85/062232	14-Jun-2010	3930294	08-Mar-2011

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(les): CHF INDUSTRIES, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Chizensing			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 30, 2016 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship K Corporation Citizenship New York Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Appendix A attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Appendix A attached Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No.			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John Salvage CT Corporation Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)			
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43219 Phone Number: 614-280-3568 Docket Number: Light Lig	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature Leslie Kirsner Name of Person Signing	August 10, 2016 Date Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 08/10/2016